FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - OCTOBER 11, 2011
October 11, 2011 (7:56am) (The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM

11-71250-7 BROCK & BRENDA WILSON Creasy
29) Trustee’s Objection to Debtor’s Claim of Exemptions Vogel
10-71435-7 DIANNA LUE FREELAND Janney
26) Obijection to Claim #3 of Capital Recovery IV LLC McLean

filed by Trustee

11-71680-7 CHARLES & HELEN MITCHEM P. Brown
7) Motion to Waive Requirement to complete McLean
Personal Financial Management course
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11-71267-7
20)

11-71310-7
11)

11-71900-7
7)

11-07016
11-70118-7

15)

11-70118-7
42)

KALIMA SUTPHIN WHITE
Trustee’s Motion to Approve Compromise

NANCY VALENTINO TOWNSEND
Trustee’s Motion to Extend Issuance of Discharge
obj by 10/6

REBECCA ANN CLEMONS
Motion to Quash Garnishment (no summons filed)
Summons filed 9/27/11

George 1. Vogel, Trustee

V.

DAVID EDGAR BANE
Aequitas Energy, Inc.
Aequitas-GPS, Inc.

Martha Harrison Bane
Community Trust Bank

Gentry Locke Rakes & Moore

F. Kevin Hutchins

Trustee’s Motion to Approve Sale

DAVID EDGAR BANE
Trustee’s Motion to Approve Sale (Vogel)
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Suzanne Bowen
Creasy

Delafield
Creasy

Jamison
Allen

Cromwell
Vogel

T. Henry Clarke
Pro Se

Pro Se

Pro Se

Kevin Holt
Kevin Holt

Pro Se

T. Henry Clarke
Cromwell



11-71916-13
12)

17)

19)

06-70473-13
58)

09-71013-13
31)

10-70954-11
159)

10-72513-11
287)
289)
291)

292)

11:00AM

RICHARD LEE MOORE Pro Se
UST Motion for Sanctions Connelly
Margaret Garber

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Deadlines to File Schedules

Order and Show Cause for Debtor for failure to file Schedules

JERALD & KIMBERLEIGH SMITH Janney
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
SHAWN DEAN GUSLER Moses
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
R. L. PHIPPS CONSTRUCTION INC. M. Black

Final Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel DIP

P.D.Q., INC. M. Black
First Application for Compensation for DIP
George W. Navarro, CPA

First Application for Compensation for
Brumberg, Mackey & Wall, P.L.C.
Response and no Objection filed by UST Margaret Garber

Motion to Extend Time to File Disclosure Statement filed by Debtor
First Amended Disclosure Statement filed 10/7/11
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11-71867-13
12)
21)
13)

06-71275-13
156)

09-72493-13
50)

06-70625-13
38)

06-70821-13
72)

09-72360-13
34)

GREGORY LAMONT DOCTOR
Motion to Extend Automatic Stay
Objection filed by Rod Shop, Inc.
Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement

GUY & LYNETTE STILWELL
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

ELAINE JONES MEADOR
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

KENNETH & LEIGH MARTIN
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

TINA CHRISTINE SUMMERS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

KAREN YUVONNE MARTIN
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Amended Plan filed 9/6/11 set: 10/12/11@9:00am
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H. Brown
Connelly
Steven Higgs

Delafield
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly



06-70988-13
51)

08-70990-13
42)

06-71486-13
148)

06-71042-13
24)

08-71291-13
32)

07-71830-13
101)

08-71415-13
44)

CAROLYN MAY TOWNSEND
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

ZACHARY & ELIZABETH LYMAN
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

KIRBY & LAURIE SHIPMAN
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

EVELYN CARTER RICHARDS
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

DAVID & PHYLLIS BOOTH
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

MARK & VICKIE KARUZIS
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

MICHELLE RENEE HEMMIN
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge
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Shrader
Connelly

Shrader
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-70937-13
58)

09-71765-13
49)

10-71361-13
27)

11-70340-13
33)

11-71909-13
15)

11-71722-7
7)

12)

17)

TOMMIE LEE AMOS, JR.
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 10/7/11 not set yet

DAVID WHITE & ROBIN TURMAN-WHITE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

VERNA MAE CLARK
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 9/13/11 set: 11/9/11@9:00am

MARK ANTHONY DOYON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

STEFAN FORSTER
Motion to Extend Deadline to Filed Schedules
Schedules filed 9/30/11

STEFAN FORSTER - Involuntary
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
JPMorgan Chase Bank

Response filed by Debtor

Answer to involuntary
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Bandy/Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Pro Se
no trustee yet

Abby Moynihan

no trustee yet



10-70688-13
73)

10-72821-13
48)

06-70770-13
51)

10-70317-13
24)

10-71626-13
57)
50)

11-70217-7
13)

20)

11-71562-11

11)

BETTY MARTIN DUNNIGAN
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

SHANNON R. AYERS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JOHN BEVERLY WOOD
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

JACK & RUTH GIBBS
Motion to Suspend Payments

WILLIAM (JR) & JOYCE DAVIS

Notice of Default filed by Nationstar Mortgage
Objection filed by Debtor

to be w/drawn by order circulating 10/11/11

WILLIAM & JOYCE REED
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
SunTrust Bank

Response filed by Trustee

LIQUID PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES OF
FRANKLIN COUNTY, LLC
Notice of Status Hearing
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Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly
Eric White

Palmer
Creasy
Sara John

Hart
DIP



